## Welsh Highland Heritage Railway

## **Lace on the Train 2023**

Saturday to Monday, 5 to 7 August

An open invitation for lacemakers to come and make lace on the train or in our museum, and for non-lacemakers to have a go

or join in online at https://fb.me/e/2CqEtArpq

Trains run at:

10:15 & 11:30am; 1:15, 2:30 and 3.45pm Normal fares apply – see website for details





## Virtual Spring Lacemaking Weekend

**29 April – 1 May, 2023** 

An online-only weekend retreat on Facebook for all lacemakers. Join in for a day or the whole weekend. To find the Facebook Event Page search Welsh Highland Heritage Railway Spring Lacemaking Weekend 2023 or visit https://fb.me/e/3UTvnxjCI

There are no additional fees for participating in these events, but donations will be very welcome. All money raised will go to the Welsh Highland Heritage Railway's Resilience Fund.

## Welsh Highland Railway Ltd

The Station, Tremadog Road Porthmadog Gwynedd LL49 9DY Website: http://www.whr.co.uk Telephone: 01766 513402 Registered Charity No 1039817 Registered in Wales No 790125